

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5598 OF 2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 18/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list this matter after three weeks. In the meantime,
additional documents and/or affidavit may also be filed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master