

ITEM NO.7

Court No.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 420 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal
No.5598/2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Srivastawa,Adv.
Mr. Devrat,Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram,Adv,

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Niranjana Singh, learned counsel for
respondent No.1 has stated that Respondent No.1
undertakes to deposit the entire arrears as per
the order passed by this Court on 3.2.2010, at

the rate of `50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand)
per month by 3rd February, 2012 in the trial
Court and the applicant-appellant shall be at
liberty to withdraw the rent at the rate of

`8000/-(Eight Thousand) per month from the said
amount. The balance amount shall be invested
in a short term deposit for the benefit of the
successful party. The respondent No.1 shall
continue to deposit the said rent every month
by 10th day of each calender month.

List after proof of payment is made.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)s

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO.420 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5598 OF 2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA & ANR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Ms. Niranjana Singh, learned counsel for respondent No.1 has stated that Respondent No.1 undertakes to deposit the entire arrears as per the order passed by this Court on 3.2.2010, at the rate of ` 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand) per month by 3rd February, 2012 in the trial Court and the applicant-appellant shall be at liberty to withdraw the rent at the rate of ` 8000/-(Eight Thousand) per month from the said amount. The balance amount shall be invested in a short term deposit for the benefit of the successful party. The respondent No.1 shall continue to deposit the said rent every month by 10th day of each calender month.

List after proof of payment is made.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 9, 2012

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]